Features
n	 Shielded	construction
n		Inductance	range:	1	to	100	µH
n		Heating	current	up	to	3.6	A
n		AEC-Q200	qualified
n	 RoHS	compliant*	and	halogen	free**
Applications
n	 Automotive	systems:

Bourns
Part Number
Inductance @
100 kHz/0.1 V
SRF
(MHz)
Typ.
DCR (mW) I rms1
(A)
Typ.
I rms2
(A)
Typ.
I sat
(A)L (µH) Tol. (%) Typ. Max.
SRR3818A-1R0Y 1.0 ± 30 165 27.5 37 2.75 3.6 2.1
SRR3818A-1R5Y 1.5 ± 30 125 33 47 2.5 3.1 1.6
SRR3818A-2R2Y 2.2 ± 30 95 45.5 60 2 2.6 1.4
SRR3818A-2R7Y 2.7 ± 30 90 49.5 65 1.9 2.5 1.3
SRR3818A-3R3Y 3.3 ± 30 75 64.5 85 1.7 2.1 1.15
SRR3818A-3R9Y 3.9 ± 30 70 80 105 1.6 2 1.05
SRR3818A-4R7Y 4.7 ± 30 60 90 120 1.5 1.9 0.95
SRR3818A-6R8Y 6.8 ± 30 50 125 160 1.25 1.6 0.8
SRR3818A-100M 10 ± 20 40 180 235 1 1.3 0.65
SRR3818A-150M 15 ± 20 30 260 340 0.8 1.05 0.55
SRR3818A-220M 22 ± 20 25 395 500 0.65 0.8 0.43
SRR3818A-330M 33 ± 20 20 590 740 0.5 0.65 0.34
SRR3818A-470M 47 ± 20 15 825 1030 0.45 0.56 0.3
SRR3818A-680M 68 ± 20 13 1280 1600 0.38 0.46 0.24
SRR3818A-101M 100 ± 20 11 2040 2600 0.28 0.34 0.2
*R
oH
S	COMPLIA
NT